

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 427 by Senator Chabert

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 6, after "~~of the~~" delete the remainder of the line and on line 7 delete
3 "~~Promotion Board and the~~"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 7, change "R.S. 49:214.51" to "R.S. 49:214.81"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 6, line 2, after "~~plan~~" insert "as a part of the state integrated coastal protection
8 plan"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 7, delete line 29 in its entirety and on page 8, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 8, line 3, change "~~(19)~~" to "~~(18)~~"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 8, line 5, change "~~(20)~~" to "~~(19)~~"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 8, line 7, change "~~(21)~~" to "~~(20)~~"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 9, line 5, after "~~the~~" insert "basin"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 10, line 6, change "~~board~~" to "~~director~~"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 11, at the end of line 5, delete the period "." and add "who must be a professional
23 in engineering, geotechnology, hydrology, or environmental science."

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 11, line 6, change "~~Two members~~" to "~~One member~~"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 11, at the end of line 9, delete the period "." and add "who must be a professional
28 in engineering, geotechnology, hydrology, or environmental science."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 11, line 10, change "**Two members**" to "**One member**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 14

4 On page 11, at the end of line 13, delete the period "." and add "**who must be a professional**
5 **in engineering, geotechnology, hydrology, or environmental science.**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 13, line 2, change "**coastal restoration and conservation**" to "**integrated coastal**
8 **protection**"